

## OFFICE OF THE

## :: DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, LAKHIMPUR :: AT NORTH LAKHIMPUR

:: জিলা আইন সেৱা প্ৰাধিকৰণ, লক্ষীমপুৰ :: উত্তৰ – লক্ষীমপুৰ

Email- dlsalakhimpur@gmail.com Phone- (0)- 03752 244470



DLSA(L)/2025/

Date:01/03/2025

## **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuance of the Short Notice Inviting Quotation, dated 05<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 vide Memo No. DLSA (L) 317-21/2025 dated 05/02/2025 in connection to supply of the Office Articles in the office of Legal Aid Defense Counsel (LADC), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur for the financial year 2024-25, the quotations of Sri Nabajyoti Saikia, Hatilung, North Lakhimpur and T.H. Enterprise, K.B. Road, North Lakhimpur have been accepted for the supply and installation of the Office Articles in the office of Legal Aid Defense Counsel (LADC), Lakhimpur, NL. Accordingly, the Purchase Orders will be issued to the selected bidders as per rules.

Inform accordingly.

Sd/-

(Sharmila Bhuyan)
District and Sessions Judge-CumChairman, District Legal Services Authority,
Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, Assam.

Date:01/03/2025

Memo No. DLSA(L)/2025/

Copy for information:- 591-596

1. The Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati.

- 2. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Lakhimpur, NL.
- 3. The Systems Officer, O/o the District and Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, NL to upload the notification on the website of the District Judiciary, Lakhimpur, NL.
- 4. Sri Nabajyoti Saikia, Hatilung, North Lakhimpur, Assam-787031.
- 5. T.H. Enterprise, K.B. Road, Ward No. 13, Lakhimpur, Assam-787001
- 6. Order/ Office file.

Not 03.2025

District and Sessions Judge-Cum-Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, North-Lakhimpur, Assam. District Legal Services Authority Lakhimpur North Lakhimpur, Assan